H \$465.00 75

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		11/19/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	210 Main Street West
City:	Baudette
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56623
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ANIP Acquisition Company
Street Address:	210 Main Street West
City:	Baudette
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56623
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75033908	ATACAND
Serial Number:	75250934	ATACAND HCT
Serial Number:	73794256	ARIMIDEX
Serial Number:	77455690	ARIMIDEX
Serial Number:	77455977	A
Serial Number:	73764741	CASODEX
Serial Number:	76413298	CDX 50
Serial Number:	86797512	INNOPRAN XL
Serial Number:	86792685	INNOPRAN
Serial Number:	78058343	BIOSANTE
Serial Number:	73219510	LITHOBID
Serial Number:	72064010	VANCOCIN
Serial Number:	72189475	INDERAL
	•	TRADEMARK

900658457 REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0495

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74534024	INDERAL	
Serial Number:	73305742		
Serial Number:	73231083	REGLAN	
Serial Number:	72226791	CORTENEMA	
Serial Number:	74491487	FERGLUCON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124224726

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128376000

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice P. Jean

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 2: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033626-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrice P. Jean
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice P. Jean/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM 1 - ANI - Trademark Release [Exceuted]#page1.tif source=TM 1 - ANI - Trademark Release [Exceuted]#page2.tif source=TM 1 - ANI - Trademark Release [Exceuted]#page3.tif source=TM 1 - ANI - Trademark Release [Exceuted]#page4.tif source=TM 1 - ANI - Trademark Release [Exceuted]#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 19, 2021, and made by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee"), to ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation and ANIP ACQUISITION COMPANY, a Delaware corporation as Grantors. (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 29, 2017 by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6238/0908; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement, and includes all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral. Grantee authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Grantee

Name: Christopher DeLauro

Title: SVP

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

	T	TRADEMARKS			
TR4DEM4RK	OWNER	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATIO N NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ATACAND*	ASTRAZENECA AB	75033908	12/18/1995	2160791	5/26/1998
ATACAND HCT*	ASTRAZENECA AB	75250934	3/3/1997	2485478	9/4/2001
Arimidex*	ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED	73794256	4/19/1989	1753552	4/28/2009
ARIMIDEX & LOGO*	ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED	77455690	04/23/2008	3611359	4/28/2009
ARIMIDEX LOGO (A WITH ARROW) *	ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED	77455977	04/23/2008	3579173	2/24/2009
CASODEX*	ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED d/b/a IPR PHARMACEUTICALS	73764741	11/21/1988	1574288	1/2/1990
CDX 50 & DESIGN- REPRESENTATION OF A TABLET*	ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED	76413298	5/29/2002	3344593	11/27/2007

	TR	TRADEMARKS			
TRADEMARK	OWNER	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATIO N NO	REGISTRATION DATE
INNOPRANXL	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	86797512	10/23/2015	4988076	06/28/2016
INNOPRAN	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	86792685	10/19/2015	4987989	6/28/2016
BIOSANTE	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	78058343	4/13/2001	2585471	6/25/2002
LITHOBID	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	73219510	6/13/1979	1147470	2/24/1981
VANCOCIN	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	72064010	12/10/1958	0683928	8/25/1959
INDERAL**	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	72189475	3/24/1964	0788963	5/4/1965
INDERAL**	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	74534024	6/6/1994	1900307	6/20/1995

	TR	TRADEMARKS			
TRADEMARK	OWNER	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATIO NNO.	REGISTRATION DATE
*	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	73305742	4/13/1981	1255059	10/25/1983
REGLAN	ANIP ACQUISITION COMPANY	73231083	9/12/1979	1154480	5/19/1981
CORTENEMA	ANIP ACQUISITION COMPANY	72226791	8/30/1965	0808375	5/17/1966
FERGLUCON	ANIP ACQUISITION COMPANY d/b/a ANI PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.	74491487	1/24/1994	1879493	2/21/1995

^{*} Trademarks marked with * are subject to royalty payments under the License Agreement dated December 29, 2017 between AstraZeneca AB, AstraZeneca UK Limited, and ANI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/24/2021

Products between AstarZeneca UK Limited and ANI Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (as successor by assignment to Cranford Pharmaceuticals, ** Trademarks marked with ** are subject to royalty payments under the Amended and Restated Royalty Agreement for Inderal® LLC), and solely for the purposes of Section 7.12, Akrimax Pharmaceuticals, LLC.